

PS&E JOB NO : 02B017 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006453 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : SA3314  
 HWY : SR 000  
 TITLE : CITY OF OKANOGAN  
 OAK STREET BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
 02B017  
 PROJECT : BRS-E243(004), LA-2558, LA-3363, P-STPR-TA96(081)  
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 29 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	F.E. WARD, INC. 2710 NE 78TH ST VANCOUVER WA 986650692 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			200,000.00	40.00 %	280,000.00	80,000.00	320,000.00	120,000.00	335,000.00	135,000.00
2	REMOVING MANHOLE									
	1.0000	EACH	550.0000	-9.09 %	500.0000	-50.00	1,000.0000	81.82 %	1,800.0000	227.27 %
			550.00		500.00		1,000.00		1,800.00	1,250.00
3	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE	L.S.								
			215,000.00	23.26 %	265,000.00	50,000.00	377,000.00	75.35 %	980,000.00	355.81 %
4	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	2000.0000	L.F.	0.5000	-80.00 %	0.1000	-800.00	1.2500	150.00 %	0.5000	0.00 %
			1,000.00		200.00		2,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	0.00
GRADING										
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	2050.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	-46.67 %	8.0000	-14,350.00	17.0000	13.33 %	5.6000	-62.67 %
			30,750.00		16,400.00		34,850.00	4,100.00	11,480.00	-19,270.00
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	650.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	-650.00	1.0000	-80.00 %	3.5000	-30.00 %
			3,250.00		2,600.00		650.00	-2,600.00	2,275.00	-975.00
DRAINAGE										
7	INFILTRATION TRENCH									
	1.0000	EACH	9,500.0000	-57.89 %	4,000.0000	-5,500.00	4,400.0000	-53.68 %	3,800.0000	-60.00 %
			9,500.00		4,000.00		4,400.00		3,800.00	-5,700.00
8	FLOW RESTRICTOR - OIL SEPARATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	-20.00 %	800.0000	-400.00	900.0000	-10.00 %	3,600.0000	260.00 %
			2,000.00		1,600.00		1,800.00		7,200.00	5,200.00
9	CONCRETE INLET									
	1.0000	EACH	700.0000	42.86 %	1,000.0000	300.00	920.0000	31.43 %	850.0000	21.43 %
			700.00		1,000.00		920.00	220.00	850.00	150.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02B017 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006453 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : SA3314  
 HWY : SR 000  
 TITLE : CITY OF OKANOGAN  
 OAK STREET BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
 02B017  
 PROJECT : BRS-E243(004), LA-2558, LA-3363, P-STPR-TA96(081)  
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 29 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	F.E. WARD, INC. 2710 NE 78TH ST VANCOUVER WA 986650692 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
10	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP 250.0000	TON	40.0000 10,000.00	25.00 %	50.0000 12,500.00	25.00 %	31.0000 7,750.00	-22.50 %	83.0000 20,750.00	107.50 %
11	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 37.0000	L.F.	25.0000 925.00	0.00 %	25.0000 925.00	0.00 %	16.0000 592.00	-36.00 %	19.0000 703.00	-24.00 %
STORM SEWER										
12	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L 4.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 4,000.00	-10.00 %	900.0000 3,600.00	-10.00 %	1,800.0000 7,200.00	80.00 %	830.0000 3,320.00	-17.00 %
13	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 4.0000	EACH	850.0000 3,400.00	5.88 %	900.0000 3,600.00	5.88 %	1,600.0000 6,400.00	88.24 %	1,500.0000 6,000.00	76.47 %
14	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM. 2.0000	EACH	2,600.0000 5,200.00	-3.85 %	2,500.0000 5,000.00	-3.85 %	3,700.0000 7,400.00	42.31 %	3,700.0000 7,400.00	42.31 %
15	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 769.0000	L.F.	1.6500 1,268.85	-39.39 %	1.0000 769.00	-39.39 %	2.0000 1,538.00	21.21 %	1.0000 769.00	-39.39 %
16	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 349.0000	L.F.	30.0000 10,470.00	-53.33 %	14.0000 4,886.00	-53.33 %	20.0000 6,980.00	-33.33 %	15.0000 5,235.00	-50.00 %
17	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 40.0000	L.F.	40.0000 1,600.00	-25.00 %	30.0000 1,200.00	-25.00 %	35.0000 1,400.00	-12.50 %	36.0000 1,440.00	-10.00 %
SANITARY SEWER										
18	TEMPORARY SEWAGE DISPOSAL AND TELEPHONE CONDUITS L.S.		80,000.00	-62.50 %	30,000.00	-50,000.00	25,000.00	-68.75 %	50,000.00	-37.50 %

PS&E JOB NO : 02B017 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006453 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : SA3314  
 HWY : SR 000  
 TITLE : CITY OF OKANOGAN  
 OAK STREET BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
 02B017  
 PROJECT : BRS-E243(004), LA-2558, LA-3363, P-STPR-TA96(081)  
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 29 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 98072 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	F.E. WARD, INC. 2710 NE 78TH ST VANCOUVER WA 986650692 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
SANITARY SEWER										
19	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	380.0000	L.F.	37.0000	-18.92 %	30.0000	46.0000	24.32 %	75.0000	102.70 %	
			14,060.00	-2,660.00	11,400.00	17,480.00	3,420.00	28,500.00	14,440.00	
WATER LINES										
20	COMB. AIR RELEASE/AIR VACUUM VALVE ASSEMBLY 2 IN.									
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	33.33 %	2,000.0000	3,300.0000	120.00 %	2,200.0000	46.67 %	
			3,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	6,600.00	3,600.00	4,400.00	1,400.00	
21	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN. DIAM.									
	467.0000	L.F.	50.0000	-40.00 %	30.0000	45.0000	-10.00 %	80.0000	60.00 %	
			23,350.00	-9,340.00	14,010.00	21,015.00	-2,335.00	37,360.00	14,010.00	
STRUCTURE										
22	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A									
		L.S.		-97.92 %			66.67 %		108.33 %	
			24,000.00	-23,500.00	500.00	40,000.00	16,000.00	50,000.00	26,000.00	
23	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL									
	70.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	0.00 %	30.0000	31.0000	3.33 %	65.0000	116.67 %	
			2,100.00	0.00	2,100.00	2,170.00	70.00	4,550.00	2,450.00	
24	FURNISHING AND DRIVING STEEL TEST PILE									
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	-60.00 %	2,000.0000	17,000.0000	240.00 %	1,500.0000	-70.00 %	
			10,000.00	-6,000.00	4,000.00	34,000.00	24,000.00	3,000.00	-7,000.00	
25	FURNISHING ST. PILING									
	1122.0000	L.F.	40.0000	-50.00 %	20.0000	1.0000	-97.50 %	25.0000	-37.50 %	
			44,880.00	-22,440.00	22,440.00	1,122.00	-43,758.00	28,050.00	-16,830.00	
26	DRIVING ST. PILE									
	34.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	-25.00 %	750.0000	2,500.0000	150.00 %	250.0000	-75.00 %	
			34,000.00	-8,500.00	25,500.00	85,000.00	51,000.00	8,500.00	-25,500.00	
27	FURNISHING STEEL PILE TIP OR SHOE									
	34.0000	EACH	150.0000	-33.33 %	100.0000	200.0000	33.33 %	150.0000	0.00 %	
			5,100.00	-1,700.00	3,400.00	6,800.00	1,700.00	5,100.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02B017 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006453 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : SA3314  
 HWY : SR 000  
 TITLE : CITY OF OKANOGAN  
 OAK STREET BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
 02B017  
 PROJECT : BRS-E243(004), LA-2558, LA-3363, P-STPR-TA96(081)  
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 29 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 98072 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	F.E. WARD, INC. 2710 NE 78TH ST VANCOUVER WA 986650692 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE									
28	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 460.0000	LB.	0.7000 322.00	1.5000 690.00	114.29 % 368.00	1.0000 460.00	42.86 % 138.00	1.3000 598.00	85.71 % 276.00
29	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 62200.0000	LB.	0.5000 31,100.00	1.0000 62,200.00	100.00 % 31,100.00	0.5500 34,210.00	10.00 % 3,110.00	0.5000 31,100.00	0.00 % 0.00
30	ST. REINF. BAR FOR WALL 2350.0000	LB.	0.5500 1,292.50	1.0000 2,350.00	81.82 % 1,057.50	0.9000 2,115.00	63.64 % 822.50	0.5000 1,175.00	-9.09 % -117.50
31	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR WALL 34.0000	C.Y.	500.0000 17,000.00	500.0000 17,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	450.0000 15,300.00	-10.00 % -1,700.00	475.0000 16,150.00	-5.00 % -850.00
32	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 335.0000	C.Y.	400.0000 134,000.00	750.0000 251,250.00	87.50 % 117,250.00	550.0000 184,250.00	37.50 % 50,250.00	350.0000 117,250.00	-12.50 % -16,750.00
33	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00
34	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00
35	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00
36	SUPERSTRUCTURE OAK STREET BRIDGE L.S.		679,435.00	990,000.00	45.71 % 310,565.00	950,000.00	39.82 % 270,565.00	850,000.00	25.10 % 170,565.00
SURFACING									
37	GRAVEL BASE 3610.0000	TON	16.0000 57,760.00	8.0000 28,880.00	-50.00 % -28,880.00	9.0000 32,490.00	-43.75 % -25,270.00	8.0000 28,880.00	-50.00 % -28,880.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02B017 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006453 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : SA3314  
 HWY : SR 000  
 TITLE : CITY OF OKANOGAN  
 OAK STREET BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
 02B017  
 PROJECT : BRS-E243(004), LA-2558, LA-3363, P-STPR-TA96(081)  
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 29 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 98072 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	F.E. WARD, INC. 2710 NE 78TH ST VANCOUVER WA 986650692 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
SURFACING										
38	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE									
	740.0000	TON	20.0000	-60.00 %	8.0000	-55.00 %	9.0000	-55.00 %	8.0000	-60.00 %
			14,800.00	-8,880.00	5,920.00	-8,140.00	6,660.00	-8,140.00	5,920.00	-8,880.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
39	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB									
	157.0000	S.Y.	130.0000	53.85 %	200.0000	11.54 %	145.0000	11.54 %	165.0000	26.92 %
			20,410.00	10,990.00	31,400.00	2,355.00	22,765.00	2,355.00	25,905.00	5,495.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
40	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-22									
	1175.0000	TON	60.0000	-46.67 %	32.0000	-26.67 %	44.0000	-26.67 %	32.0000	-46.67 %
			70,500.00	-32,900.00	37,600.00	-18,800.00	51,700.00	-18,800.00	37,600.00	-32,900.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
41	STREET CLEANING									
	60.0000	HR	100.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	50.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %	125.0000	25.00 %
			6,000.00	0.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	7,500.00	1,500.00
42	SILT FENCE									
	600.0000	L.F.	2.0000	150.00 %	5.0000	200.00 %	6.0000	200.00 %	5.0000	150.00 %
			1,200.00	1,800.00	3,000.00	2,400.00	3,600.00	2,400.00	3,000.00	1,800.00
43	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.									
			8,000.00	0.00 %	8,000.00	0.00 %	8,000.00	0.00 %	8,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC										
44	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER									
	430.0000	L.F.	15.0000	20.00 %	18.0000	46.67 %	22.0000	46.67 %	28.0000	86.67 %
			6,450.00	1,290.00	7,740.00	3,010.00	9,460.00	3,010.00	12,040.00	5,590.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02B017 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006453 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : SA3314  
 HWY : SR 000  
 TITLE : CITY OF OKANOGAN  
 OAK STREET BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
 02B017  
 PROJECT : BRS-E243(004), LA-2558, LA-3363, P-STPR-TA96(081)  
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 29 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	F.E. WARD, INC. 2710 NE 78TH ST VANCOUVER WA 986650692 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	16.67 % 250.00	1,750.0000 1,750.00	16.67 % 250.00	2,100.0000 2,100.00	40.00 % 600.00	1,175.0000 1,175.00	-21.67 % -325.00
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL BCT TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	-66.67 % -1,000.00	500.0000 500.00	-66.67 % -1,000.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	66.67 % 1,000.00	1,300.0000 1,300.00	-13.33 % -200.00
47	CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER 820.0000	L.F.	80.0000 65,600.00	-6.25 % -4,100.00	75.0000 61,500.00	-6.25 % -4,100.00	75.0000 61,500.00	-6.25 % -4,100.00	65.0000 53,300.00	-18.75 % -12,300.00
48	PAINT LINE 5100.0000	L.F.	1.0000 5,100.00	-75.00 % -3,825.00	0.2500 1,275.00	-75.00 % -3,825.00	0.3000 1,530.00	-70.00 % -3,570.00	0.2500 1,275.00	-75.00 % -3,825.00
49	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE 150.0000	S.F.	2.0000 300.00	150.00 % 450.00	5.0000 750.00	150.00 % 450.00	6.0000 900.00	200.00 % 600.00	5.0000 750.00	150.00 % 450.00
50	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 2000.0000	L.F.	0.1000 200.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.1000 200.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.2500 500.00	150.00 % 300.00	0.3500 700.00	250.00 % 500.00
51	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	3,600.00	-72.22 %	1,000.00	-72.22 %	3,000.00	-16.67 %	4,400.00	22.22 %
52	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	15,000.00	33.33 %	20,000.00	33.33 %	45,000.00	200.00 %	23,000.00	53.33 %
53	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM 70.0000	EACH	65.0000 4,550.00	-91.15 % -4,147.50	5.7500 402.50	-91.15 % -4,147.50	35.0000 2,450.00	-46.15 % -2,100.00	20.0000 1,400.00	-69.23 % -3,150.00
54	TYPE III BARRICADE 6.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,500.00	-20.00 % -300.00	200.0000 1,200.00	-20.00 % -300.00	200.0000 1,200.00	-20.00 % -300.00	100.0000 600.00	-60.00 % -900.00
55	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.	7,000.00	-99.99 %	1.00	-99.99 %	10,000.00	42.86 %	500.00	-92.86 %

PS&E JOB NO : 02B017 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006453 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : SA3314  
 HWY : SR 000  
 TITLE : CITY OF OKANOGAN  
 OAK STREET BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
 02B017  
 PROJECT : BRS-E243(004), LA-2558, LA-3363, P-STPR-TA96(081)  
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 29 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		F.E. WARD, INC.	
	20210 142ND AVE NE		1525 E MARINE VIEW DR		2710 NE 78TH ST	
	98072					
	WOODINVILLE WA 980721330		EVERETT WA 982011927		VANCOUVER WA 986650692	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
56	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	220.0000	HR	35.0000	-8.57 %	32.0000	35.0000	0.00 %	36.0000	2.86 %	
			7,700.00	-660.00	7,040.00	7,700.00	0.00	7,920.00	220.00	
57	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	600.0000	S.F.	15.0000	66.67 %	25.0000	11.0000	-26.67 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	
			9,000.00	6,000.00	15,000.00	6,600.00	-2,400.00	7,200.00	-1,800.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
58	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	2720.0000	S.F.	1.3000	-96.15 %	0.0500	1.0000	-23.08 %	1.0000	-23.08 %	
			3,536.00	-3,400.00	136.00	2,720.00	-816.00	2,720.00	-816.00	
59	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
		L.S.		376.19 %			1,447.62 %		257.14 %	
			4,200.00	15,800.00	20,000.00	65,000.00	60,800.00	15,000.00	10,800.00	
60	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.		117.39 %			247.83 %		226.09 %	
			4,600.00	5,400.00	10,000.00	16,000.00	11,400.00	15,000.00	10,400.00	
61	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	280.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	-13.33 %	26.0000	20.0000	-33.33 %	40.0000	33.33 %	
			8,400.00	-1,120.00	7,280.00	5,600.00	-2,800.00	11,200.00	2,800.00	
62	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE									
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000	33.33 %	400.0000	300.0000	0.00 %	1,800.0000	500.00 %	
			300.00	100.00	400.00	300.00	0.00	1,800.00	1,500.00	
63	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	3.0000	EACH	375.0000	166.67 %	1,000.0000	1,000.0000	166.67 %	500.0000	33.33 %	
			1,125.00	1,875.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,875.00	1,500.00	375.00	
64	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	-40.00 %	300.0000	400.0000	-20.00 %	350.0000	-30.00 %	
			500.00	-200.00	300.00	400.00	-100.00	350.00	-150.00	
65	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	4.0000	EACH	300.0000	0.00 %	300.0000	400.0000	33.33 %	350.0000	16.67 %	
			1,200.00	0.00	1,200.00	1,600.00	400.00	1,400.00	200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02B017 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006453 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : SA3314  
 HWY : SR 000  
 TITLE : CITY OF OKANOGAN  
 OAK STREET BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
 02B017  
 PROJECT : BRS-E243(004), LA-2558, LA-3363, P-STPR-TA96(081)  
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 29 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	F.E. WARD, INC. 2710 NE 78TH ST VANCOUVER WA 986650692 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
66	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
67	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	3,000.00	2,500.00	-16.67 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	-66.67 %
68	SAWCUTTING	L.F.	410.0000	3,000.00	-500.00	3,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	-2,000.00
			5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	1.2500	-75.00 %	3.5000	-30.00 %
			2,050.00	1,230.00	-820.00	512.50	-1,537.50	1,435.00	-615.00
69	6 INCH DIAM. EXPANSION JOINT & PIPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY	EACH	2.0000	3,000.0000	200.00 %	3,100.0000	210.00 %	2,000.0000	100.00 %
			2,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	6,200.00	4,200.00	4,000.00	2,000.00
70	6 INCH DIAM. PIPE SUPPORT ASSEMBLY	EACH	38.0000	150.0000	200.00 %	250.0000	400.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %
			1,900.00	5,700.00	3,800.00	9,500.00	7,600.00	3,800.00	1,900.00
71	12 INCH DIAM. EXPANSION JOINT AND PIPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY	EACH	2.0000	5,000.0000	233.33 %	6,000.0000	300.00 %	3,000.0000	100.00 %
			3,000.00	10,000.00	7,000.00	12,000.00	9,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00
72	12 INCH DIAM. PIPE SUPPORT ASSEMBLY	EACH	38.0000	400.0000	100.00 %	400.0000	100.00 %	300.0000	50.00 %
			7,600.00	15,200.00	7,600.00	15,200.00	7,600.00	11,400.00	3,800.00
73	3 INCH THICK PIPE INSULATION AND JACKETING	L.F.	720.0000	30.0000	83.33 %	75.0000	150.00 %	40.0000	33.33 %
			21,600.00	39,600.00	18,000.00	54,000.00	32,400.00	28,800.00	7,200.00
74	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE	S.Y.	40.0000	3.0000	66.67 %	6.5000	116.67 %	5.0000	66.67 %
			120.00	200.00	80.00	260.00	140.00	200.00	80.00
75	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL	C.Y.	365.0000	300.0000	100.00 %	750.0000	150.00 %	640.0000	113.33 %
			109,500.00	219,000.00	109,500.00	273,750.00	164,250.00	233,600.00	124,100.00
76	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 7 FT. DIAM. SHAFT	L.F.	200.0000	175.0000	16.67 %	475.0000	216.67 %	500.0000	233.33 %
			30,000.00	35,000.00	5,000.00	95,000.00	65,000.00	100,000.00	70,000.00



PS&E JOB NO : 02B017 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006453 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : SA3314  
 HWY : SR 000  
 TITLE : CITY OF OKANOGAN  
 OAK STREET BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
 02B017  
 PROJECT : BRS-E243(004), LA-2558, LA-3363, P-STPR-TA96(081)  
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 22 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 29 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	F.E. WARD, INC. 2710 NE 78TH ST VANCOUVER WA 986650692 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
77	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 7 FT. DIAM. SHAFT								
	4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	12.50 %	8,100.0000	305.00 %	7,750.0000	287.50 %	
			8,000.00	1,000.00	32,400.00	24,400.00	31,000.00	23,000.00	
78	CASING SHORING								
	116.0000	L.F.	300.0000	-99.67 %	1.0000	-99.67 %	90.0000	-70.00 %	
			34,800.00	116.00	-34,684.00	116.00	10,440.00	-24,360.00	
79	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - 7 FT. DIAM. SHAFT								
		L.S.		-40.00 %		650.00 %		300.00 %	
			10,000.00	6,000.00	75,000.00	65,000.00	40,000.00	30,000.00	
80	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT								
	365.0000	C.Y.	200.0000	-25.00 %	1.0000	-99.50 %	165.0000	-17.50 %	
			73,000.00	54,750.00	-18,250.00	365.00	-72,635.00	60,225.00	-12,775.00
81	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT								
	87600.0000	LB.	0.5000	100.00 %	0.7000	40.00 %	0.6500	30.00 %	
			43,800.00	87,600.00	43,800.00	61,320.00	17,520.00	56,940.00	13,140.00
82	CSL ACCESS TUBE								
	1536.0000	L.F.	2.0000	200.00 %	4.0000	100.00 %	6.0000	200.00 %	
			3,072.00	9,216.00	6,144.00	3,072.00	9,216.00	6,144.00	
83	REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS								
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
84	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 7 FT. DIAM. SHAFT								
	56.0000	L.F.	200.0000	125.00 %	475.0000	137.50 %	450.0000	125.00 %	
			11,200.00	25,200.00	14,000.00	26,600.00	15,400.00	25,200.00	14,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,304,425.35	\$2,857,405.50	24.00 %	\$3,267,543.50	41.79 %	\$3,534,345.00	53.37 %
BASE TOTAL			\$2,304,425.35	\$2,857,405.50	24.00 %	\$3,267,543.50	41.79 %	\$3,534,345.00	53.37 %